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Previous meetings

Head to Head

UEFA Champions League

Date Stage Match Result Venue
20/10/2021 GS Chelsea FC - Malmo FF 4-0 London
UEFA Europa League

Date Stage Match Result Venue
21/02/2019 R32 Chelsea FC - Malmo FF 3-0 London

agg: 5-1
14/02/2019 R32 Malmo FF - Chelsea FC 1-2 Malmo
Home Away Final

Goalscorers

A. Christensen 9,
Jorginho 21 (P), 57
(P), Havertz 48

Goalscorers

Giroud 55, Barkley 74,
Hudson-Odoi 84

Christiansen 80;
Barkley 30, Giroud 58

Total

PdWDLPAdWDLPAWDLPAdWD L GF GA

Malmo FF 17 0 0 1
Chelsea FC 2 2 0 0 1 1

Malmo FF - Record versus clubs from opponents' country

2 002 0 0O0O0O 3 003 1 9
00 0O 0OOO 3 300 9 1

UEFA Europa League

Date Stage Match Result Venue
08/08/2013 QR3  Malmd FF - Swansea City AFC agg?%-4 Malmo
01/08/2013 QR3  Swansea City AFC - Malmo FF 4-0 Swansea
UEFA Cup

Date Stage Match Result Venue
26/09/1995 R1 Nottingham Forest FC - Malmo .1 -0 Nottingham

FF agg: 2-2 ag
12/09/1995 R1 Il\:llglmo FF - Nottingham Forest 5.1 Malmo
European Champions Clubs' Cup

Date Stage Match Result Venue

30/05/1979 F Ir;llt__)ttmgham Forest FC - Malmo 1-0 Munich

Chelsea FC - Record versus clubs from opponents' country

Goalscorers

Michu 37, Bony 55,
59, Pozuelo 86

Goalscorers
Roy 70

Persson 60, Anders
Andersson 72; Woan
36

Goalscorers

Francis 45+1

UEFA Cup Winners' Cup

Date Stage Match Result Venue
01/10/1998 R1 Helsingborgs IF - Chelsea FC aggj%-1 Helsingborg
17/09/1998 R1 Chelsea FC - Helsingborgs IF 1-0 London

Goalscorers

Leboeuf 42


https://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2022/matches/round=2001308/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2022/clubs/club=52914/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2022/clubs/club=50152/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2022/matches/round=2001308/match=2032711/index.html
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https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2019/matches/round=2000991/match=2026875/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2014/matches/round=2000467/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2014/clubs/club=50152/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2014/clubs/club=52659/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2014/matches/round=2000467/match=2012391/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2014/matches/round=2000467/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2014/clubs/club=52659/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2014/clubs/club=50152/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=2014/matches/round=2000467/match=2012362/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=1995/matches/round=658/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=1995/clubs/club=52681/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=1995/clubs/club=50152/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=1995/clubs/club=50152/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/#
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=1995/matches/round=658/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=1995/clubs/club=50152/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=1995/clubs/club=52681/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/uefaeuropaleague/season=1995/clubs/club=52681/index.html
https://www.uefa.com/#
https://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=1978/matches/round=1014/index.html
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UEFA Cup Winners' Cup

Date Stage Match Result Venue Goalscorers
03/11/1971  R2  Chelsea FC - Atvidabergs FF B London Hudson 46; Sandberg
agg: 1-1 ag 66
20/10/1971 R2 Atvidabergs FF - Chelsea FC 0-0 Atvidaberg
Home Away Final Total
PdWDLPAWDLPAWDLPAdWD L GF GA
Malmo FF 3111 4 004 1 001 8 116 3 16

Chelsea FC 4 310 3 120 0 0O0OO0T7 43011 2
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Match background

Having got their Group H campaign back on course with a comfortable win at home to Malmd, Chelsea are now
looking to repeat the trick in Sweden.

» The UEFA Champions League holders made it two home wins from two in this season's competition with a 4-0 win
against the Swedish champions on Matchday 3, Andreas Christensen's ninth-minute opener added to by Jorginho
penalties (21, 57) either side of a Kai Havertz goal (48).

* Thomas Tuchel's side began with a 1-0 home win against Zenit but went down by the same scoreline at Juventus on
Matchday 2. Malmoé, meanwhile, have now conceded 11 goals having already lost at home to Juve (0-3) and away to
Zenit (0-4).

Previous meetings
» The sides' only tie before this season came in the round of 32 of Chelsea's victorious UEFA Europa League
campaign in 2018/19, Ross Barkley and Olivier Giroud both scoring in each leg for the Blues.

» Anders Christiansen's 80th-minute effort gave Malmé late hope in the first leg in Sweden after Barkley (30) and
Giroud (58) had both found the net, but the Frenchman struck again in the 55th minute at Stamford Bridge before late
goals from Barkley (74) and Callum Hudson-Odoi (84) sealed a comfortable 5-1 aggregate victory.

Form guide

Malmo

* Malmo secured their 21st Swedish title in 2020, their fifth triumph in the last eight Allsvenskan campaigns. They were
beaten 2-1 by IFK Géteborg in the Swedish Cup final on 30 July 2020, denying them a first domestic double — and first
cup win — since 1989.

« Jon Dahl Tomasson's side booked their third appearance in the UEFA Champions League group stage by edging
through against Riga (1-0 h, 1-1 a) and HJK Helsinki (2-1 h, 2-2 a) in this season's first and second qualifying rounds
respectively before winning 2-1 home and away against Scottish champions Rangers in the third qualifying round.
They then saw off Bulgaria's Ludogorets in the play-offs (2-0 h, 1-2 a).

» Malmd's two previous UEFA Champions League group stage campaigns came in 2014/15 and 2015/16 — the latter
the last time a Swedish club appeared at this stage.

» Malmo finished fourth in their section on both previous group appearances, winning one game and losing the other
five in each instance. Both victories came at home, against Olympiacos in 2014 (2-0) and Shakhtar Donetsk 12
months later (1-0). Those are two of only three group games in which the Swedish side have scored.

* Malmd's 2020/21 European campaign lasted four matches. They eased through the first three UEFA Europa League
qualifying games without conceding a goal, beating Cracovia (2-0) and Lokmotiva Zagreb (5-0) at home in the first
and third qualifying rounds respectively either side of a 2-0 win at Honvéd in the second qualifying round, but then
went down 3-1 at home to Granada in the play-offs.

 Defeat by Juve on Matchday 1 ended Malmd@'s run of four successive home European victories and was just their
third reverse in 16 continental games in their own stadium since that 2019 loss to Chelsea (W12 D1).

» Malmé have played eight matches against clubs representing England, the most famous meeting their first, a 1-0
loss to Nottingham Forest in the 1978/79 European Cup final in Munich.

» The Swedish side have won only one of their three home games against clubs representing England (D1 L1), 2-1
against Forest in the 1995/96 UEFA Cup first round in a tie they ultimately lost on away goals (0-1 a).

Chelsea

 Chelsea claimed their second UEFA Champions League title in 2020/21 by beating Manchester City 1-0 in the all-
English final at Porto's Estadio do Dragao on 29 May, Havertz scoring the only goal in the first half — his only strike in
the competition before finding the net against Malmé on Matchday 3.

* The Blues had made smooth progress through their section (W4 D2) to finish ahead of Sevilla, Krasnodar and
Rennes.

» With Tuchel having replaced Frank Lampard as head coach in January, Chelsea then eased past Atlético de Madrid
in the round of 16, winning 1-0 in Bucharest before a 2-0 home victory, and held off Porto in the last eight (2-0 a, 0-1
h) with both matches played in Seville. Chelsea then got the better of Real Madrid in the semi-finals (1-1 a, 2-0 h)
before claiming their second UEFA Champions League title against City.

» The Matchday 2 defeat at Juventus is one of only four in Chelsea's last 23 UEFA Champions League matches (W14
D5).
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* That loss at Juve was only Chelsea's second reverse in their last 18 away European games (W12 D4).

» Edouard Mendy kept nine clean sheets in 12 UEFA Champions League matches last season, the most in a
campaign by a goalkeeper for an English side in the competition's history. He has added another two this term.

» Fourth in the Premier League in 2020/21 for the second season in a row, Chelsea are participating in their 18th
UEFA Champions League campaign, and a fourth in five years. The exception came in 2018/19, when they won the
UEFA Europa League under Maurizio Sarri.

 Tuchel's team have already claimed European silverware this season, beating Villarreal 6-5 on penalties after a 1-1
draw in the UEFA Super Cup in Belfast on 11 August. It was their first victory in the competition since 1998; they had
lost in 2012, 2013 and 2019.

» Chelsea have played only four other matches against Swedish opposition aside from their three contests against
Malmé. Their defence of the European Cup Winners' Cup in 1971/72 was ended by an away-goals defeat by
Atvidaberg in the second round (0-0 a, 1-1 h) but they had more joy against Helsingborg in the first round of the same
competition in 1998/99, when they were again seeking to retain the trophy. A Frank Leboeuf goal 42 minutes into the
first leg at Stamford Bridge proved to be the only one of the tie.

Links and trivia
* Malmé coach Tomasson spent 1997/98 as a Newcastle player and was Denmark assistant coach between 2016 and
2020, when Chelsea's Andreas Christensen was among the squad.

* International team-mates:

Anders Christiansen & Andreas Christensen (Denmark)
Antonio Colak & Mateo Kovadi¢ (Croatia)

Romain Gall & Christian Pulisi¢ (United States)

» Gall made his only international appearance to date as a substitute for PuliSi¢ in a 1-0 defeat by Italy on 20
November 2018.

» Have played in England:

Martin Olsson (Blackburn 2006—2013, Norwich 2013-17, Swansea 2017-19)
Erdal Rakip (Crystal Palace 2018 loan)

Jo Inge Berget (Cardiff 2014)

» César Azpilicueta was in the Spain side that lost 2-1 in Sweden in 2022 FIFA World Cup qualifying on 2 September;
Olsson was an unused substitute for the home side.

Latest news

Malmo

» The Swedish champions stayed top of the Allsvenskan with a 3-2 victory at Sirius on Saturday, substitute Antonio
Colak scoring twice in the closing stages including a 92nd-minute winner — the Croatian forward's 13th league goal of
the 2021 season.

» Malmd had gone top of the table with a 1-0 win at home to AIK on 27 October, Veljko Birmancevi¢ getting the only
goal.

* Birmancevi¢ had also found the net in a 1-1 draw at Varberg on 24 October.
* Malmo have collected 51 points after 26 Allsvenskan games, two points less than at the same stage of last season.

» The Swedish champions have won five of their last seven league games (D1 L1) having managed one victory in the
previous six (D3 L2).

* Niklas Moisander was substituted in the first half of the UEFA Champions League play-off first leg against
Ludogorets on 18 August with a calf injury and was out until returning as a second-half substitute in a 3-0 win at
Ostersund on 16 October. He played 90 minutes at Varberg for the first time since his injury.

» Oscar Lewicki came off the bench against AIK for his first appearance since suffering a knee injury in the second leg
against Ludogorets on 24 August.

Chelsea
* Chelsea have won ten of their 16 games this season in all competitions (D4 L2) including four in a row before being
held by Southampton in the League Cup on 26 October, a tie they eventually won on penalties.

» On Saturday two goals from Reece James — the first time he had ever score more than once in a game — helped
Chelsea to a 3-0 win at Newcastle that extended their lead at the top of the Premier League table to three points. The
full-back has been involved in seven goals in all competitions this season (four goals, three assists), more than any
other Chelsea player.
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« Jorginho scored the third from the spot; the Italian international is the first player in Premier League history to score
ten successive goals all from penalties.

» Chelsea have won ten of their 14 Premier League away games under Thomas Tuchel (D3 L1); only former Blues
managers José Mourinho and Guus Hiddink, both 13, reached double figures quicker.

» The London club have kept four clean sheets in their last five matches and are yet to concede more than one goal in
a game in 2021/22.

* Defeat at Juventus on Matchday 2 was only the second time Chelsea have lost successive games under Tuchel.

» Chelsea's 26 league goals this season have been scored by 15 different players; only James (four), Romelu Lukaku,
Mason Mount, Ben Chilwell (all three) and Trevoh Chalobah (two) have more than one.

» Mount scored his first hat-trick for Chelsea in a 7-0 home win against Norwich on 23 October, the first time he had
found the net more than once in a game for the club and his first goals of 2021/22; he had previously hit hat-tricks on
loan at Vitesse and Derby.

* Mount was the 20th Chelsea player to score a Premier League hat-trick, fewer only than Arsenal (21).

» That was the first time Chelsea had scored seven goals in a game since a 7-1 home win against Grimsby in the
League Cup on 25 September 2019, and their biggest victory since an 8-0 Premier League success at home to Aston
Villa on 23 December 2012.

+ Chilwell had scored in four successive Premier League appearances, as many as in his previous 34 matches, before
failing to find the net at Newcastle.

» Chelsea beat Aston Villa on penalties in the English League Cup third round on 22 September and were also
victorious against Southampton on spot kicks in the last 16 on 26 October, going through 4-3 after a 1-1 draw.

 Kai Havertz scored Chelsea's goal against Southampton and has two in his last four games for the club — as many
as in his previous 15 club matches.

* The Blues will visit Brentford in the League Cup quarter-finals in the week starting 20 December.

* Lukaku (ankle) and Timo Werner (thigh) have not played since being injured on Matchday 3.

* Christian Pulisi¢ has been sidelined since 8 September due to an ankle injury picked up on international duty.

» Mateo Kovaci¢ has been ruled out for several weeks after suffering a hamstring injury in training on 28 October.

* N'Golo Kanté, who was out between 28 August and 19 September with an ankle injury and then between 25
September and 16 October due to illness, started on Saturday having also not played since the home win against
Malmo due to a muscular problem.

» On 26 August, Jorginho was named UEFA Men's Player of the Year. Edouard Mendy was named Goalkeeper of the
Season while Kanté collected the award for the best midfielder and Tuchel won the coach's prize.

« Jorginho, Kanté, Mount, César Azpilicueta and Lukaku have all been named in the 30-player Ballon d'Or shortlist,
with the winner to be announced on 29 November.



Malmo FF - Chelsea FC
Match press kit

Tuesday 2 November 2021 - 18.45CET (18.45 local time)
Malmé New Stadium, Malmo

Squad list

Malmo FF

Current season All-time
UCLQ UCL League UCL UEFA
No. Player Nat. DoB Age D PId Gls Pid Gis Pld Gls Pid GiIs Pld Gls

Goalkeepers

1 Melker Ellborg SWE 22/05/2003 18 - - C
27 Johan Dahlin SWE 08/09/1986 35 8 2 15 - 2 - 66 -
30 Ismael Diawara SWE 11/11/1994 26 1 2 2 - 2 - 3 -
Defenders

2 Eric Larsson SWE 15/07/1991 30 5 2 19 - 2 - 3 2
4 Niklas Moisander FIN 29/09/1985 36 5 1 5 - 21 2 51 3
13 Martin Olsson SWE 17/05/1988 33 - 3 10 - 3 - 5 1
14 Felix Beijmo SWE 31/01/1998 23 6 - 4 - - - 10 -
15 Anel Ahmedhodzi¢ BIH 26/03/1999 22 7 2 2 1 2 - 15 -
24 Lasse Nielsen DEN 08/01/1988 33 7 3 16 1 13 - 70 -
29 Noah Eile SWE 19/07/2002 19 - 1 3 - 1 - 1 -
31 Franz Brorsson SWE 30/01/1996 25 5 3 22 - 4 - 30 2
43 Emil Lindman SWE 18/02/2003 18 - - I
Midfielders

5 Seren Rieks DEN 07/04/1987 34 8 1 15 4 1 - 55 5

6 Oscar Lewicki SWE 14/07/1992 29 8 - 7 - 6 - 58 3

7 Erdal Rakip MKD 13/02/1996 25 8 3 22 2 11 - 36 4

8 Sergio Peia PER 28/09/1995 26 - 2 6 - - 2 -
10 Anders Christiansen DEN 08/06/1990 31 7 3 20 6 - 49 5
18 Romain Gall USA 31/01/1995 26 - - - - - - 111
19 Veljko Birmanéevié SRB 05/03/1998 23 7 3 24 9 3 - 13 5
20 Bonke Innocent NGA 20/01/1996 25 7 3 16 - 3 - 24 -
21 Peter Gwargis SWE 04/09/2000 21 - - 4 - - - - -
22 Adi Nalic BIH 01/12/1997 23 5 3 25 6 3 - 13 1
34 Markus Bjorkqvist SWE 04/09/2003 18 - - 4 - - - - -
37 Sebastian Nanasi SWE 16/05/2002 19 2 1 2 1 1 - 3 -
Forwards

9 Antonio Colak CRO 17/09/1993 28 8 3 23 13 3 - 23 7
17 Malik Abubakari GHA 10/05/2000 21 4 3 1 2 3 - 7 -
32 Jo Inge Berget NOR 11/09/1990 31 24 4 - 60 9
Coach

- Jon Dahl Tomasson DEN 29/08/1976 45 8 3 - - 3 - 17 -
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Chelsea FC
Current season All-time
UCLQ UCL League UCL UEFA
No. Player Nat. DoB Age D PId Gls Pid Gis Pld Gls Pid Gis PIld Gls
Goalkeepers
1 Kepa ESP 03/10/1994 27 - 1 - 7 - 22 -
13 Marcus Bettinelli ENG 24/05/1992 29 - I
16 Edouard Mendy SEN 01/03/1992 29 3 9 - 15 - 20 -
36 Lucas Bergstrom FIN 05/09/2002 19 - - - - - =
Defenders
2 Antonio Rudiger GER 03/03/1993 28 3 9 1 28 - 46 -
3 Marcos Alonso ESP 28/12/1990 30 3 6 1 17 - 45 3
4 Andreas Christensen DEN 10/04/1996 25 3 7 - 29 1 51 3
6 Thiago Silva BRA 22/09/1984 37 3 7 1 91 4 91 4
14 Trevoh Chalobah ENG 05/07/1999 22 1 6 2 1 - 2 -
21 Ben Chilwell ENG 21/12/1996 24 3 4 3 15 1 15 1
24 Reece James ENG 08/12/1999 21 2 7 4 18 1 18 1
28 César Azpilicueta ESP 28/08/1989 32 3 8 - 64 3 8 3
31 Malang Sarr FRA 23/01/1999 22 - 1 - 6 - 16 -
Midfielders
5 Jorginho ITA 20/12/1991 29 3 9 1 28 6 54 8
7 N'Golo Kanté FRA 29/03/1991 30 1 6 1 24 - 36 -
8 Mateo Kovacic CRO 06/05/1994 27 2 9 1 53 4 88 7
10 Christian Pulisi¢ USA 18/09/1998 23 - 1 1 36 5 44 5
12 Ruben Loftus-Cheek ENG 23/01/1996 25 2 5 - 4 - 15 4
17 Saul Niguez ESP 21/11/1994 26 1 2 - 60 10 78 14
18 Ross Barkley ENG 05/12/1993 27 1 3 - 4 - 22 2
19 Mason Mount ENG 10/01/1999 22 2 7 3 21 2 29 2
20 Callum Hudson-Odoi ENG 07/11/2000 20 2 4 1 14 2 24 6
22 Hakim Ziyech MAR 19/03/1993 28 2 4 - 29 7 62 13
32 Lewis Baker ENG 25/04/1995 26 - - - - -2 -
68 Harvey Vale ENG 11/09/2003 18 - I
Forwards
9 Romelu Lukaku BEL 13/05/1993 28 3 7 3 30 14 69 38
11 Timo Werner GER 06/03/1996 25 1 7 1 27 11 38 15
29 Kai Havertz GER 11/06/1999 22 3 9 1 23 2 35 9
Coach
- Thomas Tuchel GER 29/08/1973 48 3 - - 45 - 64 -
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Match officials

Referee

Assistant referees

Video Assistant Referee

Fourth official

Assistant Video Assistant Referee
UEFA Delegate

UEFA Referee observer

Felix Brych (GER)

Mark Borsch (GER) , Stefan Lupp (GER)
Sascha Stegemann (GER)

Daniel Schlager (GER)

Delajod Willy (FRA)

Andrian Ixari (MDA)

Elmir Pilav (BIH)

Referee
UEFA
Name Date of birth Champions UEFA matches
League
matches
Felix Brych 03/08/1975 81 134

UEFA Champions League matches involving teams from the two countries
involved in this match

Date Competition resatzr?: d
01/10/2008 UCL GS
29/09/2009 UCL GS
23/02/2011 UCL R16
05/04/2011 UCL QF
18/10/2011 UCL GS
14/03/2012 UCL R16
18/04/2012 UCL SF
07/11/2012 UCL GS
13/02/2013 UCL R16
18/03/2014 UCL R16
24/02/2015 UCL R16
19/08/2015 UCL PO
25/11/2015 UCL GS
09/03/2016 UCL R16
02/11/2016 UCL GS
23/11/2016 UCL GS
01/11/2017 UCL GS
21/11/2017 UCL GS
13/02/2018 UCL R16
04/04/2018 UCL QF
24/04/2018 UCL SF
27/11/2018 UCL GS
16/04/2019 UCL QF
08/05/2019 UCL SF
17/09/2019 UCL GS
07/08/2020 UCL R16
21/10/2020 UCL GS

Home Away

Liverpool FC PSV Eindhoven
ACF Fiorentina Liverpool FC
Olympique de Marseille Manchester United FC
Real Madrid CF Tottenham Hotspur
FC Otelul Galati Manchester United FC
Chelsea FC SSC Napoli
Chelsea FC FC Barcelona
SC Braga Manchester United FC
Real Madrid CF Manchester United FC
Chelsea FC Galatasaray AS
Manchester City FC FC Barcelona
Celtic FC Malmé FF
Juventus Manchester City FC
Chelsea FC Paris Saint-Germain
F.C. Copenhagen Leicester City FC
Arsenal FC Paris Saint-Germain
SSC Napoli Manchester City FC
Sevilla FC Liverpool FC
Juventus Tottenham Hotspur
Liverpool FC Manchester City FC
Liverpool FC AS Roma
Manchester United FC BSC Young Boys
FC Barcelona Manchester United FC
AFC Ajax Tottenham Hotspur
SSC Napoli Liverpool FC
Manchester City FC Real Madrid CF
AFC Ajax Liverpool FC

Result Venue
3-1 Liverpool
2-0 Florence
0-0 Marseille
4-0 Madrid
0-2 Bucharest
4-1 London
1-0 London
1-3 Braga
1-1 Madrid
2-0 London
1-2 Manchester
3-2 Glasgow
1-0 Turin
1-2 London
0-0 Copenhagen
2-2 London
2-4 Naples
3-3 Seville
2-2 Turin
3-0 Liverpool
5-2 Liverpool
1-0 Manchester
3-0 Barcelona
2-3 Amsterdam
2-0 Naples
2-1 Manchester
0-1 Amsterdam
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Date Competition resatzlgz d Home Away Result Venue
23/02/2021 UCL R16 Club Atlético de Madrid Chelsea FC 0-1 Bucharest
06/04/2021 UCL QF Real Madrid CF Liverpool FC 3-1 Madrid
28/04/2021 UCL SF Paris Saint-Germain Manchester City FC 1-2 Paris

Other matches involving teams from either of the two countries involved in
this match

Date Competition r:;ig: d Home Away Result Venue
01/06/2007 u19 ELITE Italy Sweden 5-2 Katerini
01/10/2008 UCL GS Liverpool FC PSV Eindhoven 3-1 Liverpool
23/10/2008 UEL GS Udinese Calcio Tottenham Hotspur 2-0 Udine
26/02/2009 UEL R32 PFC CSKA Moskva Aston Villa FC 2-0 Moscow
29/09/2009 UCL GS ACF Fiorentina Liverpool FC 2-0 Florence
23/02/2011 UCL R16 Olympique de Marseille Manchester United FC 0-0 Marseille
05/04/2011 UCL QF Real Madrid CF Tottenham Hotspur 4-0 Madrid
18/10/2011 UCL GS FC Otelul Galati Manchester United FC 0-2 Bucharest
14/03/2012 UCL R16 Chelsea FC SSC Napoli 4-1 London
18/04/2012 UCL SF Chelsea FC FC Barcelona 1-0 London
07/11/2012 UCL GS SC Braga Manchester United FC 1-3 Braga
13/02/2013 UCL R16 Real Madrid CF Manchester United FC 11 Madrid
18/03/2014 UCL R16 Chelsea FC Galatasaray AS 2-0 London
24/02/2015 UCL R16 Manchester City FC FC Barcelona 1-2 Manchester
31/03/2015 FRIE. GS-FT Italy England 1-1 Turin
19/08/2015 UCL PO Celtic FC Malmé FF 3-2 Glasgow
25/11/2015 UCL GS Juventus Manchester City FC 1-0 Turin
09/03/2016 UCL R16 Chelsea FC Paris Saint-Germain 1-2 London
16/06/2016 EURO GS-FT England Wales 2-1 Lens Agglo
22/06/2016 EURO GS-FT Sweden Belgium 0-1 Nice
02/11/2016 UCL GS F.C. Copenhagen Leicester City FC 0-0 Copenhagen
23/11/2016 UCL GS Arsenal FC Paris Saint-Germain 2-2 London
13/04/2017 UEL QF RSC Anderlecht Manchester United FC 1-1 Brussels
01/11/2017 UCL GS SSC Napoli Manchester City FC 2-4 Naples
21/11/2017 UCL GS Sevilla FC Liverpool FC 3-3 Seville
13/02/2018 UCL R16 Juventus Tottenham Hotspur 2-2 Turin
04/04/2018 UCL QF Liverpool FC Manchester City FC 3-0 Liverpool
24/04/2018 UCL SF Liverpool FC AS Roma 5-2 Liverpool
12/10/2018 UNL GS-FT Croatia England 0-0 Rijeka
27/11/2018 UCL GS Manchester United FC BSC Young Boys 1-0 Manchester
16/04/2019 UCL QF FC Barcelona Manchester United FC 3-0 Barcelona
08/05/2019 UCL SF AFC Ajax Tottenham Hotspur 2-3 Amsterdam
17/09/2019 UCL GS SSC Napoli Liverpool FC 2-0 Naples
07/08/2020 UCL R16 Manchester City FC Real Madrid CF 2-1 Manchester
16/08/2020 UEL SF Sevilla FC Manchester United FC 2-1 Cologne
21/10/2020 UCL GS AFC Ajax Liverpool FC 0-1 Amsterdam

23/02/2021 UCL R16 Club Atlético de Madrid Chelsea FC 0-1 Bucharest
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Date

18/03/2021
06/04/2021
28/04/2021
06/05/2021
03/07/2021

Competition

UEL
uCL
uUCL
UEL
EURO

Stage
reached

R16
QF
SF
SF
QF

Home Away

AC Milan Manchester United FC
Real Madrid CF Liverpool FC
Paris Saint-Germain Manchester City FC
AS Roma Manchester United FC
Ukraine England

Result

0-1
3-1
1-2
3-2
0-4

Venue

Milan
Madrid

Paris
Rome
Rome
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Fixtures and results

Malmo FF
Date

10/04/2021
18/04/2021
25/04/2021
03/05/2021
09/05/2021
13/05/2021
17/05/2021
20/05/2021
24/05/2021
03/07/2021
07/07/2021

10/07/2021
13/07/2021
17/07/2021

21/07/2021
24/07/2021
27/07/2021
03/08/2021
07/08/2021
10/08/2021
14/08/2021
18/08/2021

21/08/2021

24/08/2021
29/08/2021
11/09/2021
14/09/2021
18/09/2021
22/09/2021

25/09/2021

29/09/2021
03/10/2021

13/10/2021

16/10/2021
20/10/2021
24/10/2021
27/10/2021
30/10/2021

Competition Opponent

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
UCL

League
UCL
League

UCL
League
UCL
UCL
League
UCL
League
UCL

League

UCL
League
League
UCL
League
League

League

UCL
League

Cup

League
UCL

League
League
League

Hammarby Fotboll (H)
BK Hacken (A)
Ostersunds FK (H)
Djurgardens IF (A)
Varbergs Bois (H)
AIK (A)

Kalmar FF (H)

IF Elfsborg (H)
Orebro SK (A)

IFK Norrképing FK (A)
Riga FC (H)

IK Sirius (H)
Riga FC (A)
Degerfors IF (A)

HJK Helsinki (H)

Mjallby AIF (A)

HJK Helsinki (A)

Rangers FC (H)
Halmstads BK (A)
Rangers FC (A)

IFK Géteborg (H)

PFC Ludogorets 1945 (H)

Degerfors IF (H)

PFC Ludogorets 1945 (A)
Hammarby Fotboll (A)
IFK Norrkdping FK (H)
Juventus (H)
Djurgardens IF (H)

IF Elfsborg (A)

Orebro SK (H)

FC Zenit (A)
Mjallby AIF (H)
Onsala BK (H)
Ostersunds FK (A)
Chelsea FC (A)
Varbergs Bois (A)

AIK (H)
IK Sirius (A)

£ 27T 20D=xzU0U=sxsx2 £ U =2 2T=2=220=s"0c=szxs

éEUI_UI_I_

A

Result

Goalscorers

3-2 Christiansen 36 (P), Rieks 40, Knudsen 90
2-1 Ahmedhodzi¢ 9, Rieks 20

1-1 Colak 52

1-3 Nalic 77

3-2 Birmancevic 12, L. Nielsen 61, Rieks 79
1-1 Berget 24

3-1 Rakip 9, Colak 32, 57

2-1 Berget 27, Birmancevic 64

2-1 Nalic 3, Rakip 76

2-3 Colak 13, 43

1-0 Colak 50

Colak 1, Rieks 22, Birmancevic 88,
Christiansen 90+3

1-1 Colak 33

Colak 17, Nalic 45, Christiansen 51,
Birmancevic 53, 55

2-1 Colak 45+1, Christiansen 74
2-0 Bergstrom 58 (og), Birmancevic 61

4-0

5-0

2-2 Christiansen 10, Birmancevi¢ 76
2-1 Rieks 47, Birmancevi¢ 49

0-0

2-1 Colak 53, 58

2-3 Colak 7, Abubakari 86

2-0 Birmancevic 26, Berget 61

Birmancevic 43, Abubakari 69, Christiansen
88

1-2 Birmancevi¢ 42

3-0

1-2 Paulsen 6 (og)
1-1 Nalic 59

0-3

1-1 Colak 16 (P)
1-0 Larsson 76 (og)

Nanasi 13, Colak 45, Christiansen 59 (P),
Nalic 68, Berget 75

0-4
0-1

5-1

Colak 9, 19, 67, Birmancevic 48, Abubakari
53

3-0 Colak 42 (P), Nalic 53, Christiansen 56
0-4
1-1 Birmancevic 43

5-1

1-0 Birmancevic 25
3-2 Berget 49 (P), Colak 76, 90+2
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Malmo FF
02/11/2021
07/11/2021
20/11/2021
23/11/2021
28/11/2021
04/12/2021
08/12/2021

UCL
League
League
UCL
League
League
UCL

Pos. Clubs

Malmo FF
Djurgardens IF

IF Elfsborg

AIK

IFK Norrképing FK
Hammarby Fotboll
Kalmar FF
Varbergs Bois

BK Hacken

IFK Goteborg

IK Sirius

Mijallby AIF

13 Degerfors IF

14 Halmstads BK

15 Orebro SK

16 Ostersunds FK

IS © o N o g b wN

—
N

Chelsea FC
Date

11/08/2021 SCUP

14/08/2021
22/08/2021
28/08/2021
11/09/2021
14/09/2021
19/09/2021

League
League
League
League
UCL

League

22/09/2021 Cup

25/09/2021
29/09/2021
02/10/2021
16/10/2021

League
UCL

League
League

20/10/2021 UCL

Chelsea FC (H)
IFK Géteborg (A)
BK Hacken (H)
FC Zenit (H)
Kalmar FF (A)
Halmstads BK (H)
Juventus (A)

Competition Opponent

Villarreal CF (H)

Crystal Palace FC (H)

Arsenal FC (A)
Liverpool FC (A)
Aston Villa FC (H)
FC Zenit (H)

Tottenham Hotspur (A)

Aston Villa FC (H)

Manchester City FC (H)

Juventus (A)

Southampton FC (H)

Brentford FC (A)

Malmé FF (H)

D

Result

1-1 (aet, 6- Ziyech 27

w
w
D

w
w
w

D
1

= ==z

5 pens)

Goalscorers

26
26
26
25
26
25
26
26
26
25
26
25
25
25
26
26

P G G G §
—\I\)Q)-bU'IU'IU'IE
O N 0o © 0o N b~ 00OV O

oo

w A O 00O O 0 0 0o

RN -
o o g >3

N OO © OO 0o O o -

— — . N -
o N ® o © O o o v

GF
53
41

45
33
42
42
35
32
42
32
28
25
28
20
18
24

3-0 Alonso 27, PuliSi¢ 40, Chalobah 58
2-0 Lukaku 15, James 35

1-1 Havertz 22

3-0 Lukaku 15, 90+3, Kovadi¢ 49

1-0 Lukaku 69

GA Pts
28 51
26 50
29 48
20 47
33 43
33 43
32 41
32 33
40 32
33 31
44 30
24 28
43 28
24 27
50 17
49 14

3-0 Thiago Silva 49, Kanté 57, Rudiger 90+2

-1 (aet, 4- Werner 54

3 pens)
0-1
0-1

3-1 Chalobah 9, Werner 84, Chilwell 89

1-0 Chilwell 45

A. Christensen 9, Jorginho 21 (P), 57 (P),

" Havertz 48
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Chelsea FC

23/10/2021 League Norwich City FC (H) W 7-0 \'}/;‘;:2; %2?50(5@;?;17: /'::f::;égd(gg)&

D
26/10/2021 Cup Southampton FC (H) 1-1 (aet, 4- Havertz 44
3 pens)

30/10/2021 League Newcastle United FC (A) w 3-0 James 65, 77, Jorginho 81 (P)

02/11/2021 UCL Malmé FF (A)

06/11/2021 League Burnley FC (H)

20/11/2021 League Leicester City FC (A)

23/11/2021 UCL Juventus (H)

28/11/2021 League Manchester United FC (H)

01/12/2021 League Watford FC (A)

04/12/2021 League West Ham United FC (A)

08/12/2021 UCL FC Zenit (A)

11/12/2021 League Leeds United (H)

16/12/2021 League Everton FC (H)

19/12/2021 League \livccz)l(v:)rhampton Wanderers

26/12/2021 League Aston Villa FC (A)

20/12/2021 League I(3|_r|i)ghton & Hove Albion FC

02/01/2022 League Liverpool FC (H)

15/01/2022 League Manchester City FC (A)

22/01/2022 League Tottenham Hotspur (H)

08/02/2022 League I(BAri)ghton & Hove Albion FC

12/02/2022 League Arsenal FC (H)

19/02/2022 League Crystal Palace FC (A)

26/02/2022 League Leicester City FC (H)

05/03/2022 League Burnley FC (A)

12/03/2022 League Newcastle United FC (H)

19/03/2022 League Norwich City FC (A)

02/04/2022 League Brentford FC (H)

09/04/2022 League Southampton FC (A)

16/04/2022 League Leeds United (A)

23/04/2022 League West Ham United FC (H)

30/04/2022 League Everton FC (A)

07/05/2022 League \léVé)I(v:)rhampton Wanderers

15/05/2022 League Manchester United FC (A)

22/05/2022 League Watford FC (H)

Pos. Clubs P W D L GF GA Pts
1 Chelsea FC 10 8 1 1 26 3 25
2 Liverpool FC 10 6 4 0 29 8 22
3 Manchester City FC 10 6 2 2 20 6 20
4  West Ham United FC 10 6 2 2 20 11 20
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Pos. Clubs

Manchester United FC
Arsenal FC

Brighton & Hove Albion FC
Tottenham Hotspur
Everton FC

Leicester City FC
Wolverhampton Wanderers FC
Brentford FC

Crystal Palace FC
Southampton FC

Aston Villa FC

Watford FC

Leeds United

Burnley FC

Newcastle United FC
Norwich City FC

10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

O O =2 N WWNNWAANMAIMRMOAOANDOAOS

N A A D 2 20O OOW =2 NDNDNO BMDNMDNDDO

-

0 OO O b~ OO W DN DA DA D OOAODNW

GF GA Pts

19
12
11
9

15
15
9

12
13
9

14
12
10
10
11
3

15
13
11
16
14
17
9
12
14
12
19
18
17
16
23
25

17
17
16
15
14
14
13
12
12
11
10
10
10
7

4

2
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Match-by-match lineups
Malmo FF

UEFA Champions League - First qualifying round

(07/07/2021)

Malmo FF 1-0 Riga FC

Goals: 1-0 Colak 50

Malmé FF: Dahlin, Larsson, Knudsen, Rieks (46 Birmancevi¢), Lewicki (73 Innocent), Rakip, Colak, Ahmedhodzi¢, L.
Nielsen, Berget (73 Sarr), Nanasi (67 Nalic)

(13/07/2021)

Riga FC 1-1 Malmé FF (agg: 1-2)

Goals: 0-1 Colak 33, 1-1 Paurevi¢ 57

Malmé FF: Dahlin, Larsson, Knudsen, Rieks (59 Innocent), Lewicki, Rakip (59 Nanasi), Colak, Christiansen (83
Brorsson), Beijmo, Ahmedhodzi¢, L. Nielsen

Second qualifying round

(21/07/2021)

Malmo FF 2-1 HJK Helsinki

Goals: 1-0 Colak 45+1, 1-1 Ro. Riski 68, 2-1 Christiansen 74

Malmé FF: Dahlin, Larsson (77 Moisander), Rieks (69 Birmang&evi¢), Lewicki (76 Rakip), Colak, Christiansen, Beijmo
(95 Brorsson), Ahmedhodzi¢, Innocent, Nalic (69 Berget), L. Nielsen

(27/07/2021)

HJK Helsinki 2-2 Malmé FF (agg: 3-4)

Goals: 1-0 Tenho 1, 1-1 Christiansen 10, 1-2 Birmancevi¢ 76, 2-2 Ri. Riski 78

Malmé FF: Dahlin, Moisander, Rieks (72 Birmand&evié), Lewicki, Rakip (60 Larsson), Colak, Christiansen,
AhmedhodZi¢, Innocent (60 Beijmo), Brorsson, Berget (72 Nalic)

Third qualifying round

(03/08/2021)

Malmo FF 2-1 Rangers FC

Goals: 1-0 Rieks 47, 2-0 Birmancevi¢ 49, 2-1 S. Davis 90+5

Malmé FF: Dahlin, Moisander, Rieks (88 Beijmo), Lewicki, Colak (88 Abubakari), Christiansen (88 Rakip),
Ahmedhodzi¢, Birmancéevi¢ (74 Nalic), Innocent, L. Nielsen, Berget

(10/08/2021)

Rangers FC 1-2 Malmoé FF (agg: 2-4)

Goals: 1-0 Morelos 18, 1-1 Colak 53, 1-2 Colak 58

Malmé FF: Dahlin, Moisander, Rieks, Lewicki, Colak (91 Abubakari), Christiansen, Ahmedhodzi¢, Birmangevié (74
Rakip), Innocent, L. Nielsen, Berget (83 Beijmo)

Play-off

(18/08/2021)

Malmo FF 2-0 PFC Ludogorets 1945

Goals: 1-0 Birmancevi¢ 26, 2-0 Berget 61

Malmé FF: Dahlin, Moisander (34 Larsson), Rieks, Lewicki, Rakip (81 Abubakari), Colak, Christiansen, Birmand&evi¢
(88 Nalic), L. Nielsen, Brorsson, Berget (81 Beijmo)

(24/08/2021)

PFC Ludogorets 1945 2-1 Malmo FF (agg: 2-3)

Goals: 1-0 Nedyalkov 10, 1-1 Birmancevi¢ 42, 2-1 Sotiriou 60 (P)

Malmé FF: Dahlin (40 Diawara), Rieks, Lewicki (92 Rakip), Colak (92 Abubakari), Christiansen, Ahmedhodzi¢,
Birmancevic, Innocent, L. Nielsen, Brorsson, Berget

Group stage
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Group H
Club Pd W D L GF GA Pts
Juventus 3 3 0 0 5 0 9
Chelsea FC 3 2 0 1 5 1 6
FC Zenit 31 0 2 4 2 3
Malmo FF 3 0 0 3 0 11 O

Matchday 1 (14/09/2021)

Malmo FF 0-3 Juventus

Goals: 0-1 Alex Sandro 23, 0-2 Dybala 45 (P) , 0-3 Morata 45+1

Malmo FF: Diawara, Rieks (75 M. Olsson), Rakip (59 Nalic), Colak, Christiansen, Ahmedhodzi¢, Birmandevié (59
Abubakari), Innocent (75 Nanasi), L. Nielsen, Brorsson, Berget

Matchday 2 (29/09/2021)

FC Zenit 4-0 Malmo FF

Goals: 1-0 Claudinho 9, 2-0 Kuzyaev 49, 3-0 Sutormin 80, 4-0 Wendel 90+4

Malmé FF: Dahlin, Larsson, Rakip (55 M. Olsson), Colak (62 Abubakari), Christiansen, Ahmedhodzi¢, Birmancevic
(87 Nalic), Innocent (62 Pefia), L. Nielsen, Brorsson (87 Eile), Berget

Matchday 3 (20/10/2021)

Chelsea FC 4-0 Malmo FF

Goals: 1-0 A. Christensen 9, 2-0 Jorginho 21 (P) , 3-0 Havertz 48, 4-0 Jorginho 57 (P)

Malmé FF: Dahlin (46 Diawara), Larsson, Pefia (58 Rakip), Colak, Christiansen (58 Nalic), M. Olsson, Birman&evié¢
(46 Abubakari), Innocent, L. Nielsen, Brorsson, Berget (83 Moisander)

Matchday 4 (02/11/2021)
Malmo FF-Chelsea FC

Matchday 5 (23/11/2021)
Malmo FF-FC Zenit

Matchday 6 (08/12/2021)
Juventus-Malmo FF

Chelsea FC

UEFA Super Cup - Final

Matchday 1 (11/08/2021)

Chelsea FC 1-1 Villarreal CF

Goals: 1-0 Ziyech 27, 1-1 Gerard Moreno 73

Penalties: Havertz 0-0 (missed) , Gerard Moreno 0-1 , Azpilicueta 1-1 , Mandi 1-1 (missed) , Alonso 2-1 , Estupifian
2-2 , Mount 3-2 , Moi Gémez 3-3 , Jorginho 4-3 , Raba 4-4 , PuliSi¢ 5-4 , Foyth 5-5 , Rldiger 6-5 , Albiol 6-5 (missed)
Chelsea FC: Mendy (119 Kepa), Rudiger, Alonso, Kanté (65 Jorginho), Werner (65 Mount), Chalobah, Zouma (66 A.
Christensen), Kovaci¢, Hudson-Odoi (82 Azpilicueta), Ziyech (43 Pulisi¢), Havertz

UEFA Champions League - Group stage

Matchday 1 (14/09/2021)

Chelsea FC 1-0 FC Zenit

Goals: 1-0 Lukaku 69

Chelsea FC: Mendy, Rudiger, Alonso (83 Chilwell), A. Christensen, Jorginho, Kovaci¢, Lukaku, Mount (93 Loftus-
Cheek), Ziyech (63 Havertz), James, Azpilicueta (83 Thiago Silva)

Matchday 2 (29/09/2021)

Juventus 1-0 Chelsea FC

Goals: 1-0 Chiesa 46

Chelsea FC: Mendy, Rudiger, Alonso (46 Chilwell), A. Christensen (75 Barkley), Jorginho (62 Chalobah), Thiago
Silva, Kovaci¢, Lukaku, Ziyech (62 Hudson-Odoi), Azpilicueta (62 Loftus-Cheek), Havertz

Matchday 3 (20/10/2021)
Chelsea FC 4-0 Malmo FF
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Goals: 1-0 A. Christensen 9, 2-0 Jorginho 21 (P) , 3-0 Havertz 48, 4-0 Jorginho 57 (P)

Chelsea FC: Mendy, Riidiger, A. Christensen, Jorginho, Thiago Silva, Kanté (65 Saul Niguez), Lukaku (23 Havertz),
Werner (44 Hudson-Odoi), Mount, Chilwell (65 Alonso), Azpilicueta (65 James)

Matchday 4 (02/11/2021)
Malmo FF-Chelsea FC

Matchday 5 (23/11/2021)
Chelsea FC-Juventus

Matchday 6 (08/12/2021)
FC Zenit-Chelsea FC
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Competition facts

UEFA Champions League: Did you know?

Overall records

* Chelsea in 2012/13 are the only defending champions to fail to get through a group stage since the UEFA
Champions League began. (This record, like the others, includes the seasons between 1999/2000 and 2002/03 that
featured a second group stage). In 1992/93, Barcelona were the reigning European Champion Clubs' Cup holders and
lost 4-3 on aggregate in the second round to CSKA Moskva.

* In 2016/17 Real Madrid became the first team to successfully defend the UEFA Champions League trophy, with AC
Milan (1989, 1990) the previous club to win consecutive European Cups. Milan (1994, 1995), Ajax (1995, 1996),
Juventus (1996, 1997) and Manchester United (2008, 2009) all returned to the UEFA Champions League final as
holders only to lose.

* Real Madrid then made it three wins in a row in 2017/18, becoming the fourth club to win three or more successive
titles in European Cup history, and the first to do it twice.

* Only two teams have ever won the UEFA Champions League on home soil: Borussia Dortmund (1997, final in
Munich) and Juventus (1996, final in Rome), while Manchester United lost the 2011 final in London and 12 months
later Bayern Minchen were beaten in the showpiece in their own stadium, the Ful3ball Arena Minchen.

» Bayern's victory against Paris Saint-Germain in the 2020 UEFA Champions League final was their 11th successive
win in the competition (18 September 2019 to 23 August 2020), setting a new record that they extended to 15 before
being held at Atlético de Madrid on Matchday 5 in 2020/21. Bayern themselves (2 April 2013 to 27 November 2013)
and Real Madrid (23 April 2014 to 18 February 2015) jointly held the previous best with ten, one more than
Barcelona's winning run between 18 September 2002 and 18 February 2003.

Group stage

 Barcelona have finished as group winners on 21 occasions, four more than Real Madrid and Bayern Minchen and
six more than Manchester United. Barga also hold the record for the most unbeaten group stage campaigns with 13,
five more than Real Madrid.

» Seven teams have recorded six successive victories in a UEFA Champions League group stage: Milan (1992/93),
Paris Saint-Germain (1994/95), Spartak Moskva (1995/96), Barcelona (2002/03, first group stage), Real Madrid
(2011/12 and 2014/15) and Bayern (2019/20).

» Twenty-one teams have gone through a UEFA Champions League group stage without picking up a single point,
most recently AEK Athens in 2018/19.

* In 2017/18, Paris Saint-Germain set a new group stage record by scoring 25 goals, one more than Bayern Minchen
managed in 2019/20. Liverpool are next on the list having scored 23 in 2017/18 with Borussia Dortmund hitting 21 in
2016/17. Manchester United (1998/99), Barcelona (2011/12, 2016/17) and Real Madrid (2013/14) all managed 20.

* Only Deportivo La Corufia (2004/05), Maccabi Haifa (2009/10) and Dinamo Zagreb (2016/17) have failed to score in
a group stage.

» BATE Borisov conceded 24 goals in 2014/15, a new group stage record which was matched by Legia Warszawa in
2016/17. The previous mark, 22, was held by Dinamo Zagreb (2011/12) and Nordsjeelland (2012/13).

» No team has ever gone through a UEFA Champions League group stage without conceding a goal. Milan (1992/93),
Ajax (1995/96), Juventus (1996/97 and 2004/05), Chelsea (2005/06), Liverpool (2005/06), Villarreal (2005/06),
Manchester United (2010/11), Monaco (2014/15), Paris Saint-Germain (2015/16), Barcelona (2017/18) and
Manchester City (2020/21) all let in just one.

» Matchday 6 of 2013/14 marked FCSB's 23rd successive game in the competition without a victory, surpassing the
previous record of 22 set by Spartak Moskva between December 2000 and November 2006.

» Marseille hold the record for successive defeats in the competition, group stage to final, having lost 13 in a row
between March 2012 and November 2020. The 2-0 loss at home to Porto on Matchday 4 of the 2020/21 competition
surpassed Anderlecht's previous competition record of 12 losses in a row between December 2003 and November
2005. Dinamo Zagreb are next with 11 consecutive losses on two occasions, from September 2011 to November
2012 and September 2015 to December 2016.

» The lowest total for a team qualifying from the group stage is six points: Zenit in 2013/14 and Roma in 2015/16.
Since three points for a win was introduced in 1995/96, ten teams have made it through with seven points: Legia
Warszawa (1995/96), Dynamo Kyiv (1999/2000), Liverpool (2001/02, second group stage), Lokomotiv Moskva
(2002/03, first group stage) and eventual finalists Juventus (2002/03, second group stage), Rangers and Werder

19
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Bremen (2005/06), Galatasaray (2013/14), Basel (2014/15) and Atalanta (2019/20).

+ Napoli failed to qualify from their group with 12 points in 2013/14, the highest total of any team not to reach the next
stage when the top two in each section progressed. Dynamo Kyiv (1999/2000, second group stage), Borussia
Dortmund (2002/03, second group stage), PSV Eindhoven (2003/04), Olympiacos and Dynamo Kyiv (both 2004/05),
Werder Bremen (2006/07), Manchester City (2011/12), Chelsea and Cluj (both 2012/13), Benfica (2013/14), Porto
(2015/16) and Ajax (2019/20) all missed out with ten points.

Goalscoring records

* Lionel Messi became the first player to score five goals in a match in Barcelona's 7-1 win against Bayer Leverkusen
on 7 March 2012, a feat matched by Shakhtar Donetsk's Luiz Adriano at BATE Borisov on 21 October 2014. Fifteen
more players, also including Messi and Robert Lewandowski twice, have scored four times in a game, most recently
Sébastien Haller for Ajax at Sporting CP on Matchday 1 in 2021/22. That was the fifth quadruple in succession to be
scored away from home after Bayern's Serge Gnabry and Lewandowski (group stage v Tottenham and Crvena
zvezda respectively) and Josip lli¢i¢ (Atalanta v Valencia, round of 16 second leg) all achieved the feat in 2019/20 and
Olivier Giroud did likewise for Chelsea at Sevilla in the 2020/21 group stage.

» Cristiano Ronaldo set a new record for a UEFA Champions League group stage with 11 goals in 2015/16, Messi got
ten goals in 2016/17, a figure matched by Robert Lewandowski in 2019/20; Ronaldo (2013/14, 2017/18) and Luiz
Adriano (2014/15) scored nine while Zlatan Ibrahimovi¢ (2013/14), Ruud van Nistelrooy (2004/05), Filippo Inzaghi,
Hernan Crespo (both 2002/03), Lewandowski (2018/19) and Erling Braut Haaland (2019/20) all managed eight.

* Messi's hat-trick against PSV Eindhoven on Matchday 1 of the 2018/19 competition was his eighth in the
competition, a mark Ronaldo matched against Atlético de Madrid in that season's round of 16 second leg.

Oldest and youngest players

« Lazio goalkeeper Marco Ballotta is the oldest player to compete in the UEFA Champions League having featured
against Real Madrid on Matchday 6 in 2007/08 aged 43 years 252 days. Alessandro Costacurta is the oldest outfield
player; the Milan defender was 40 years and 211 days when he played against AEK Athens in 2006/07.

* Francesco Totti is the oldest player to score in the competition, aged 38 years 59 days, in Roma's 1-1 draw at CSKA
Moskva on 25 November 2014. Ryan Giggs (37 years 290 days) was the previous record holder.

» Youssoufa Moukoko is the youngest player to have appeared, aged 16 years 18 days for Borussia Dortmund at
Zenit on 8 December 2020. He replaced Celestine Babayaro, who was 16 years 87 days when he started for
Anderlecht against Steaua Bucuresti on 23 November 1994; Babayaro was sent off in the 37th minute.

* Ansu Fati's winner for Barcelona at Inter on Matchday 6 in 2019/20 made him the youngest goalscorer in UEFA
Champions League history, at the age of 17 years 40 days. He eclipsed the previous record of Olympiacos's Peter
Ofori-Quaye (17 years 195 days) that had lasted since 1 October 1997.
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Team facts

Malmo FF

Formed: 1910
Nickname: Di Blae (The Blues), Himmelsblatt (The Sky Blues)

UEFA club competition honours (runners-up in brackets)
» European Cup: (1979)
» European/South American Cup: (1979)

Domestic honours (most recent triumph in brackets)
League title: 21 (2020)
Swedish Cup: 14 (1989)

Ten-year record (UEFA Champions League unless indicated otherwise)

2020/21: UEFA Europa League play-offs

2019/20: UEFA Europa League round of 32

2018/19: UEFA Europa League round of 32 (having transferred from UEFA Champions League third qualifying round)
2017/18: second qualifying round

2016/17: did not take part in UEFA competition

2015/16: group stage

2014/15: group stage

2013/14: UEFA Europa League third qualifying round

2012/13: did not take part in UEFA competition

2011/12: UEFA Europa League group stage (having transferred from UEFA Champions League play-offs)

Records

UEFA club competition

* Biggest home win

11-0: Malmo v Pezoporikos

03/10/73, UEFA Cup Winners' Cup first round second leg

* Biggest away win
0-7: Hibernian v Malmd
25/07/13, UEFA Europa League second qualifying round second leg

» Heaviest home defeat
0-5: Malmo v Paris Saint-Germain
25/11/15, UEFA Champions League group stage

» Heaviest away defeat
8-0: Real Madrid v Malmé
08/12/15, UEFA Champions League group stage

UEFA Champions League (group stage to final)
* Biggest home win

2-0: Malmé v Olympiacos

01/10/14, group stage

* Biggest away win
N/A

* Heaviest home defeat
0-5: Malmé v Paris Saint-Germain (see above)

» Heaviest away defeat
8-0: Real Madrid v Malmé (see above)

Chelsea FC
Formed: 1905
Nickname: The Blues

UEFA club competition honours (runners-up in brackets)
* UEFA Champions League (2): (2008), 2012, 2021

* UEFA Europa League (2): 2013, 2019

* UEFA Cup Winners' Cup (2): 1971, 1998

* UEFA Super Cup (2): 1998, (2012), (2013), (2019), 2021
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Domestic honours (most recent triumph in brackets)
League title: 6 (2017)

FA Cup: 8 (2018)

League Cup: 5 (2015)

Ten-year European record (UEFA Champions League unless indicated otherwise)
2020/21: winners

2019/20: round of 16

2018/19: UEFA Europa League winners

2017/18: round of 16

2016/17: did not take part in UEFA competition

2015/16: round of 16

2014/15: round of 16

2013/14: semi-finals

2012/13: UEFA Europa League winners (having transferred from UEFA Champions League group stage)
2011/12: winners

Records

UEFA club competition

* Biggest home win

13-0: Chelsea v Jeunesse Hautcharage

29/09/71, European Cup Winners' Cup first round second leg

* Biggest away win
0-8: Jeunesse Hautcharage v Chelsea
15/09/71, European Cup Winners' Cup first round first leg

* Heaviest home defeat
0-3: Chelsea v Bayern Miinchen
25/02/20, UEFA Champions League round of 16 first leg

* Heaviest away defeat
5-1: Barcelona v Chelsea
18/04/00, UEFA Champions League quarter-final second leg

UEFA Champions League (group stage to final only)
* Biggest home win

6-0 twice, most recently v Qarabag

12/09/17, group stage

* Biggest away win
0-5 twice, most recently v Schalke
25/11/14, group stage

* Heaviest home defeat
0-3: Chelsea v Bayern Mlinchen (see above)

* Heaviest away defeat
5-1: Barcelona v Chelsea (see above)
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Legend

ALL-TIME STATISTICS
The all-time record of the competing clubs in UEFA club competition.

UEFA club competition: These are the official statistics considered valid for communicating official records in UEFA
club competition defined as European Champion Clubs' Cup, UEFA Champions League, UEFA Europa League,
UEFA Cup Winner's Cup UEFA Super Cup, UEFA Intertoto Cup and European/South American Cup. Matches in the
Inter-Cities Fairs Cup and the 1972 Super Cup are not included as they were not held under UEFA auspices, while
the FIFA Club World Cup is excluded.

Match officials

UCL: Total matches officiated in the UEFA Champions League from 1992/93 season, group stage to final only.
Matches where the official has acted as the fourth official are not included in these statistics. These are the official
statistics considered valid for communicating official records.

UEFA: Total matches officiated in UEFA club competition including all qualifying round matches. Matches where the
official has acted as the fourth official are not included in these statistics. These are the official statistics considered
valid for communicating official records.

Competitions

Club competitions National team competitions

UCL: UEFA Champions League EURO: UEFA European Football Championship
ECCC: European Champion Clubs' Cup WC: FIFA World Cup

UEL: UEFA Europa League CONFCUP: FIFA Confederations Cup

UCUP: UEFA Cup FRIE: Friendly internationals

UCWC: UEFA Cup Winners' Cup U21FRIE: Under-21 friendly internationals
SCUP: UEFA Super Cup U21: UEFA European Under-21 Championship
UIC: UEFA Intertoto Cup U17: UEFA Under-17 Championship

ICF: Inter-Cities Fairs Cup U16: UEFA European Under-16 Championship

U19: UEFA Under-19 Championship

U18: UEFA European Under-18 Championship
WWC: FIFA Women's World Cup

WEURO: UEFA European Women's Championship

Competition stages Other abbreviations
F: Final GS: Group stage (aet): After extra time pens: Penalties
GS1: First group stage GS2: Second group stage  No.: Number og: Own goal
3QR: Third qualifying round R1: First round ag: Match decided on away P: Penalty
R2: Second round R3: Third round goals agg: Aggregate
R4: Fourth round PR: Preliminary round Pld: Matches played AP: Appearances
SF: Semi-finals QF: Quarter-finals Pos.: Position Comp.: Competition
R16: round of 16 QR: Qualifying round Pts: Points D: Drawn
R32: Round of 32 1QR: First qualifying round R: Sent off (straight red card) DoB: Date of birth
1st: first leg 2QR: Second qualifying Res.: Result ET: Extra Time
round sg: Match decided by silver GA: Goals against
2nd: second leg FT: Final tournament goal t: Match decided by toss of a
PO: Play-off ELITE: Elite round coin
Rep: Replay 3rdPO: Third-place play-off GF: Goals for W: Won
PO - FT: Play-off for Final ~ GS-FT: Group stage — final gg: Match decided by golden Y: Booked
Tournament tournament goal L: Lost
Y/R: Sent off (two yellow Nat.: Nationality
cards) N/A: Not applicable
f: Match forfeited
Statistics
-: Denotes player substituted +: Denotes player introduced

*: Denotes player sent off +/-: Denotes player introduced and substituted
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Squad list

D: Disciplinary

*: Misses next match if booked

S: Suspended

UCLQ: Current season total UEFA Champions League appearances in the qualifying rounds and play-offs only

UCL: Current season total UEFA Champions League appearances from group stage onwards prior to current
matchday

UCL: Total appearances in the UEFA Champions League from 1992/93 season, group stage to final only

UEFA: All-time total appearances in UEFA club competition including qualifying

Disclaimer: Although UEFA has taken all reasonable care that the information contained within this document is
accurate at the time of publication, no representation or guarantee (including liability towards third parties), expressed
or implied, is made as to its accuracy, reliability or completeness. Therefore, UEFA assumes no liability for the use or

interpretation of information contained herein. More information can be found in the competition regulations available
on UEFA.com.
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